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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388827

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-5)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
24CZ2-45VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND RIBBED LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3799.7 lumens

N/A

128.4 lumens/watt
1.21/1.27/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

29.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388827
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-45VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388827
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-45VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 69 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 58 45 36 31
55 42 33 28 54 41 33 28
52 38 30 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1716 1716 1716
1716 1709 1720
1707 1705 1717
1692 1696 1713
1669 1681 1707
1642 1666 1700
1610 1647 1692
1575 1627 1687
1535 1606 1691
1496 1590 1699
1455 1582 1715
1410 1580 1746
1355 1587 1792
1284 1611 1869
1192 1651 1976
1088 1734 2142
894 1867 2142
685 1723 1840

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

111
89
73
61
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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43
38
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30
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25
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Lighting Solutions
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82
67
56
48
41
36
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388827
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-45VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 120.7 3.2 0° 1276 1276 1276 1276 1276

10°-20° 344.5 9.1 5° 1271 1271 1266 1272 1273 121
20°-30° 518.4 13.6 15° 1215 1216 1217 1229 1230 342
30°-40° 621.2 16.3 25° 1106 1111 1122 1141 1145 509
40°-50° 647.3 17.0 35° 959 970 990 1017 1027 599
50°-60° 602.3 15.9 45° 786 803 836 878 893 606
60°-70° 496.1 13.1 55° 601 621 673 727 744 536
70°-80° 337.8 8.9 65° 403 438 506 566 587 400
80°-90° 111.5 2.9 75° 209 256 334 393 412 221
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 44 86 112 119 119 55
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 983.5 25.9

0°-40° 1604.7 42.2

0°-60° 2854.3 75.1

0°-90° 3799.7 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3799.7 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P388827
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-45VHE-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 12757 1275.7 12757 1275.7 1275.7
2.5°| 12757 12757 1269.4 12757 12757
5°| 12707 12707 1265.6 12719 1273.2
75°| 1261.8  1263.1 12580 1265.6 1266.9
10°| 1249.1 12504  1247.8 12554  1256.7
12.5°| 12339 12352 12352  1244.0 12453
15°| 12149 12161 1217.4 1228.8  1230.1
17.5°| 1190.8 11946 1197.1 12111 12136
20°| 11654  1169.2 11743 11895  1192.0
225°| 11362 11413 11502 1166.7 1170.5
25°| 11058 11109 11223 11413  1145.1
275°| 10716  1079.2 1093.1 1113.4 11185
30°| 10361 10437 1060.2 10817  1089.3
325°| 9980 1008.2 1027.2 10513  1058.9
35°[ 9587 970.1  990.4 1017.0 1027.2
37.5°|  916.9 9295  953.6  982.8 9955
a0°| 8737 889.0 9143 9486 9625
42.5°( 8306 8446 8763  913.1 9283
45°|  7s86.2 802.7 8357 8775 8928
47.5°| 7406 757.1  796.4  840.8  854.7
50°|  694.9 7114 7558 8027  819.2
52.5°| 6455 667.0  717.8 7647 7812
55°  601.1 621.4  673.4 7266  744.4
57.5° 5504 5745 6315 6873  706.3
60°| 503.4 5288  589.7  646.7  665.8
62.5°| 4553 4832 5478 6062  627.7
65°| 4033 4375 5060  565.6  587.1
67.5°| 356.3 391.9 4641 5250  544.0
70°| 3031 3462 4198  480.6  502.2
725° 2574 3005 3779 4375  459.1
75°  209.2 256.2 3335 3931 4121
77.5° 1611 213.0 2904 3361 3424
8o°| 1154 169.9 2409  267.6 2765
82.5° 81.2 130.6  177.5 1953  200.4

85° 44.4 86.2 111.6 119.2 119.2
87.5° 19.0 36.8 44.4 45.7 46.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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